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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL B.P.B.D (BADRI PRASAD BHAGWAN DEVI)
INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DANKORE GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, DANKORE
GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, DANKORE GAUTAM
BUDH NAGAR, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR,
UTTAR PRADESH - 203201

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr. Viplav

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA,P.HD

7 SCHOOL EMAILID bpbdinternational1@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8630324052

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY pdf/B-P-B-D-SOCIETY-CERTIFICATE. pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | 4t/8_p_B.D-AFFILIATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
STATE GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S pdf/B-P-B-D-AFFILIATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE
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COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/B-P-B-F-NBC-certificate.pdf

https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/%E0%A4%AC%E0%A5%80-
%E0%A4%AA%EQ0%A5%80-
%E0%A4%AC%E0%A5%80-
%EQ0%A4%A1%E0%AS5%80-%E0%A4%AB%E0%A4%

https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/DEO-CERTIFICATE-B-P-B-D.pdf

https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/B-P-B-D-Health-Sanitation-and-Drinking-Water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
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https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/B-P-B-D-FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf

https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/B-P-B-D-ANNUAL-CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf

https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/B-P-B-D-School-Management-Committee.pdf

https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-
pdf/PTA-B-P-B-D.pdf
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S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

S DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

RESULT CLASS: XlI

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

NO. OF
UDENTS
SSED

)
—
:

n

f

U
>

!

¢

NO. OF
STUDENTS

PASSED
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Dr. Viplav

41
4
10

22

1:5

RAJNI SHARMA W/O SUNIL SHARMA (M.A
PSYCHOLOGY)

JITENDRA KUMAR S/O MANNU LAL
(D.PHARMA)

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
DETAILS
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 6013
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 36 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 57
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 21
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 29

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/6Jz1e5qjDpw?feature=shared
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Dr. viplav Principal M.A, PH.D

2 kajal bahti PRT B.A, B.ED

3 Varsha Nagar PRT M.A, B.ED

4 Tanu Rana PRT M.ED

5 Shivani PRT B.SC, NTT

6 Erum Fatima PRT M.SC, B.ED

7 Deepak sharma PRT M.COM, B.ED
8 sneha Rai PRT M.A, B.ED

9 Bhagwati Prashad PTI B.SC, BP.ED
10 Kiran Rawat PRT M.COM, B.ED
1 Komal Kaushik PRT M.A, B.ED

12 Reena Gautam PGT M.A, B.ED

13 Karuna PRT M.A, B.ED

14 Kalpana TGT B.COM, B.ED
15 Sandeep Malik TGT M.SC, B.ED
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Subodh Yadav
Amrita singh
Sidharth Sharma
Nidhi Kulshreshtha
Kavita Malik
Pratima Verma
Sarita

Rajni Sharma
Savita Nagar
Manish Bhati
Babita Shrivastava
Shalini Shrivastav
Tripti Yadav
Sanjeet Kumar
Drishti Goswami
Manisha Sharma
Bhavana

Riya Goyal
Gayetri

Anju Rani

Ritu pushp
Neeraj Kumar
Kumari Ank
Jitendra Kumar
Sheetal Goyal

Saroj bharti
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TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PTI

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

LIBRARIAN

WELLNESS TEACHER

PRT

PRT

B.T.C

B.A, B.ED

M.C.A

M.A, B.ED

B.A, B.ED

B.COM, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.A PSYCHOLOGY, B.ED

BP.ED

B.TECH, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.TECH, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.COM, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.SC, M.LIB

D.PHARMA

M.COM, B.ED

B.A, NTT
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49
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