## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	B.P.B.D (BADRI PRASAD BHAGWAN DEVI) INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DANKORE GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, DANKORE GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, DANKORE GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 203201	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr. Viplav	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA,P.HD	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bpbdinternational1@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8630324052	

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-SOCIETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-AFFILIATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-AFFILIATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-F-NBC-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/%E0%A4%AC%E0%A5%80-%E0%A4%AA%E0%A5%80-%E0%A4%AC%E0%A5%80-%E0%A4%AC%E0%A5%80-%E0%A4%AB%E0%A4%
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/DEO-CERTIFICATE-B-P-B-D.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-Health-Sanitation-and-Drinking-Water.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-ANNUAL-CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/B-P-B-D-School-Management-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bpbdacademy.com/assets/public/FrontAssets/new-pdf/PTA-B-P-B-D.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr. Viplav	
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		41	
	PGT	4	
	TGT	10	
	PRT	22	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RAJNI SHARMA W/O SUNIL SHARMA (M.A PSYCHOLOGY)	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	JITENDRA KUMAR S/O MANNU LAL (D.PHARMA)	

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6013
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 46
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 57
INTERNET FACILITY	YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	29
LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/6Jz1e5qjDpw?feature=shared
	MTR)  NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)  NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)  INTERNET FACILITY  NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS  NO. OF BOYS TOILETS  LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. viplav	Principal	M.A, P.H.D
2	kajal bahti	PRT	B.A, B.ED
3	Varsha Nagar	PRT	M.A, B.ED
4	Tanu Rana	PRT	M.ED
5	Shivani	PRT	B.SC, NTT
6	Erum Fatima	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
7	Deepak sharma	PRT	M.COM, B.ED
8	sneha Rai	PRT	M.A, B.ED
9	Bhagwati Prashad	PTI	B.SC, BP.ED
10	Kiran Rawat	PRT	M.COM, B.ED
11	Komal Kaushik	PRT	M.A, B.ED
12	Reena Gautam	PGT	M.A, B.ED
13	Karuna	PRT	M.A, B.ED
14	Kalpana	TGT	B.COM, B.ED
15	Sandeep Malik	TGT	M.SC, B.ED

16	Subodh Yadav	TGT	B.T.C
17	Amrita singh	PRT	B.A, B.ED
18	Sidharth Sharma	TGT	M.C.A
19	Nidhi Kulshreshtha	PRT	M.A, B.ED
20	Kavita Malik	PRT	B.A, B.ED
21	Pratima Verma	PGT	B.COM, B.ED
22	Sarita	TGT	M.A, B.ED
23	Rajni Sharma	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A PSYCHOLOGY, B.ED
24	Savita Nagar	PTI	BP.ED
25	Manish Bhati	PGT	B.TECH, B.ED
26	Babita Shrivastava	PRT	M.A, B.ED
27	Shalini Shrivastav	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
28	Tripti Yadav	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
29	Sanjeet Kumar	PGT	M.TECH, B.ED
30	Drishti Goswami	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
31	Manisha Sharma	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
32	Bhavana	PRT	M.A, B.ED
33	Riya Goyal	TGT	M.COM, B.ED
34	Gayetri	PRT	M.A, B.ED
35	Anju Rani	PRT	M.A, B.ED
36	Ritu pushp	PRT	M.A, B.ED
37	Neeraj Kumar	TGT	M.A, B.ED
38	Kumari Ank	LIBRARIAN	B.SC, M.LIB
39	Jitendra Kumar	WELLNESS TEACHER	D.PHARMA
40	Sheetal Goyal	PRT	M.COM, B.ED
41	Saroj bharti	PRT	B.A, NTT
42			

43		
44 45		
46		
47		
48		
49		